

Kratos Defense & Security Solutions to Webcast Presentation At the Cowen & Company Aerospace/Defense Conference On February 6, 2008

SAN DIEGO, Jan 31, 2008 (PrimeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. (Nasdaq:KTOS), a leading national defense and security solutions provider, announced today that Eric Demarco, President and Chief Executive Officer, will present to institutional investors at the 29th Annual Cowen & Company Aerospace/Defense Conference in New York City. The presentation will occur on Wednesday, February 6, 2008 at 11:10 a.m. (Eastern Time).

A live webcast of the Kratos presentation may be accessed online at the Company's corporate website in the Investor area at www.KratosDefense.com. A replay of the webcast will be available shortly following the live presentation and will remain available for approximately 90 days.

About Kratos Defense & Security Solutions

Based in San Diego, California, and located throughout the United States and at key military locations, Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. (Nasdaq:KTOS) provides mission critical engineering, IT services and war fighter solutions for the U.S. federal government and for state and local agencies. Principle services include C5ISR, weapon systems lifecycle support, military weapon range and technical services, rocket and missile test & evaluation, network engineering services, advanced IT services, security and surveillance systems, and critical infrastructure design and integration. News and information is available at www.KratosDefense.com.

The Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. logo is available at http://www.primenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=3519

This news release was distributed by PrimeNewswire, www.primenewswire.com

SOURCE: Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc.

Ashton Partners

Press Contact:

Patrick Van de Wille

312-553-6704

Investor Contact:

Hilary Andron

877-934-4687

investor@kratosdefense.com

(C) Copyright 2007 PrimeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX